

# FRANK SUWALD

Chairman of the Works Council, MEDIA BROADCAST GmbH, Cologne



Member of the Supervisory Board since 17.05.2023 The term in office will end upon close of the AGM 2028

Member of the audit committee

## **PERSONAL DATA**

Year of birth: 1970

Place of birth: Altdöbern Nationality: German

## **EDUCATION**

**2001 – 2003** Training as industrial foreman for electrical engineering

1987 - 1990 Training as a skilled worker for communications engineering

#### PROFESSIONAL CARRER

1990 - 2015 Service technician at MEDIA BROADCAST GmbH and its predecessor companies

2016 - 2019 Deputy Team Leader, Operating Service Team MEDIA BROADCAST

2019 - 2020 Professional training and further education on the staff of MEDIA BROADCAST

2020 - 2021 Works Council member on leave of absence

**2021 – today** Chairman of the Works Council of MEDIA BROADCAST GmbH

## MANDATES IN OTHER STATUTORY SUPERVISORY BOARDS OR SIMILAR CONTROLLING BODIES

Member of the Supervisory Board of MEDIA BROADCAST GmbH

## OTHER MANDATES

Deputy Spokesperson, Federal Specialist Group, ver.di MEDIA BROADCAST